This Project requests relief to exceed the maximum lot occupancy in the RF-1 

zone. 

II. Background            

A. Description of the Subject Property and Surrounding Area. 

The Subject Property is located at 1224 Carrollsburg PL SW and is in the RF-1 zone district. It 

is a rectangular shaped lot measuring one thousand two hundred ninety one square feet (1,291 sq. 

ft.) in land area. Abutting the Subject Property to the North is 1222 Carrollsburg PL SW, a single-

family row building. Abutting the Subject Property to the East is a public alley. Abutting the Subject 

Property to the South is 1224 Carrollsburg PL SW, a single-family row building.